~}] N th B W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

DR 10/UE 88/UM 989
In the Matters of
The Application of Portland General Electric
Company for an Investigation into Least Cost | STAFF STATEMENT OF INTEREST
Plan Plant Retirement. (DR 10)
Revised Tariff Schedules for Electric Service
in Oregon Filed by Portland General Electric

Company. (UE 88)

Portland General Electric Company’s
Application for an Accounting Order and for
Order Approving Tariff Sheets Implementing
Rate Reduction. (UM 989)

Pursuant to the hearing officer’s July 25, 2007 Memorandum Concerning Oral Argument,
staff submits this statement of interest in participating in oral argument on August 9, 2007.}

Staff asks that it be allowed to go last, as it usually does in oral arguments.

DATED this 2y day of August 2007.
Respectfully submitted,

HARDY MYERS
Attorney General

RAURAGY

‘Stephanie . Andriss, #92512
Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

! Staff respectfully requests that the hearing officer accept this statement of interest even though
it is filed one day late.

Page 1 - STAFF STATEMENT OF INTEREST

S8 A/ssa/GENUE390
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4086
{503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that on August 2, 2007, I served the foregoing upbn all parties of record in this

proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid

R 7S N

R R o e N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS

121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702
PORTLAND CR §7204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

DANIEL W MEEK ATTORNEY AT LAW
DANIEL W MEEK

ATTORNEY AT LAW

10949 SW 4TH AVE

PORTLAND OR 97216

dan@meek.net

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

PAUL GRAHAM

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION
1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096
paul.graham@state.or.us

w

IPAHO POWER COMPANY
RIC GALE

VP - REGULATORY AFFAIRS
PO BOX 70

BCOISE ID 83707
rgale@idahopower.com

BARTON L KLINE
SENIOR ATTORNEY

PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83707-0070
bkline@idahopower.com

MONICA B MOEN
ATTORNEY

PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83703
mmoen@idahopower.com

LISA D NORDSTRCM
ATTORNEY

PO BOX 70

BOISE ID 83703
Inordstrom®@idahopower.com

MICHAEL YOUNGBLOOD
SENIOR PRICING ANALYST

PO BOX 70

BOISE 1D 83707
myoungblood@idahopower.com

KAFQURY & MCDOUGAL
LINDA K WILLIAMS
ATTORNEY AT LAW

10266 SW LANCASTER RD
PORTLAND OR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

w

LANE POWELL PC

PORTLAND DOCKETING SPECIALIST
docketing-pdx@lanepowell.com

RICHARD H WILLIAMS

601 SW SECOND AVE STE 2100
PORTLAND OR 97204-3158
williamsr@lanepoweil.com

W

MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC
KATHERINE A MCDOWELL
ATTORNEY

520 SW SIXTH AVE - SUITE 830
PORTLAND QR 97204
katherine@mecd-law.com

KIMBERLY PERRY

520 SW SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 830
PORTLAND OR 97204
kKim@mecd-law.com

LISA F RACKNER

ATTORNEY

520 SW SIXTH AVENUE STE 830
PORTLAND OR 97204
lisa@med-law.com

W
PACIFICORP

OREGON DOCKETS

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST

STE 2000

PORTLAND OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

NATALIE HOCKEN

825 NE MULTNOMAH

SUITE 2000

PORTLAND OR 97232
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE — UM 989 Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

{503) 378-6322



I

~ O LA

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
J JEFFREY DUDLEY

121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1300
PORTLAND OR 97204
jay.dudley@pgn.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE — UM 989

Legal Secretary
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section

Depariment of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322



