BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 1 OF OREGON 2 DR 10/UE 88/UM 989 3 In the Matters of 4 The Application of Portland General Electric 5 STAFF STATEMENT OF INTEREST Company for an Investigation into Least Cost Plan Plant Retirement. (DR 10) Revised Tariff Schedules for Electric Service 7 in Oregon Filed by Portland General Electric Company. (UE 88) 8 Portland General Electric Company's 9 Application for an Accounting Order and for Order Approving Tariff Sheets Implementing 10 Rate Reduction. (UM 989) 11 Pursuant to the hearing officer's July 25, 2007 Memorandum Concerning Oral Argument, 12 staff submits this statement of interest in participating in oral argument on August 9, 2007.1 13 Staff asks that it be allowed to go last, as it usually does in oral arguments. 14 15 DATED this Zman day of August 2007. 16 Respectfully submitted, 17 HARDY MYERS 18 Attorney General 19 20 Stephanie S. Andrus, #92512 21 Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys staff of the Public Utility 22 Commission of Oregon 23 24

Page 1 - STAFF STATEMENT OF INTEREST SSA/ssa/GENU8390

25

¹ Staff respectfully requests that the hearing officer accept this statement of interest even though it is filed one day late.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	I certify that on August 2, 2007, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this		
3	proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid		
4	first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail t	o the parties accepting paper service.	
5	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS	KAFOURY & MCDOUGAL LINDA K WILLIAMS	
6	121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702 PORTLAND OR 97204	ATTORNEY AT LAW 10266 SW LANCASTER RD	
7	pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	PORTLAND OR 97219-6305 linda@lindawilliams.net	
	DANIEL W MEEK ATTORNEY AT LAW	•	
8	DANIEL W MEEK	W	
_	ATTORNEY AT LAW	LANE POWELL PC	
0	10949 SW 4TH AVE	PORTLAND DOCKETING SPECIALIST	
9	PORTLAND OR 97219	docketing-pdx@lanepowell.com	
	dan@meek.net	dockeding paneranepoweritorii	
10	danwineek.net	RICHARD H WILLIAMS	
- 0		601 SW SECOND AVE STE 2100	
1 1	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE		
11	PAUL GRAHAM	PORTLAND OR 97204-3158	
	ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL	williamsr@lanepowell.com	
12	REGULATED UTILITY & BUSINESS SECTION		
	1162 COURT ST NE	W	
12	SALEM OR 97301-4096	MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC	
13	paul.graham@state.or.us	KATHERINE A MCDOWELL	
		ATTORNEY	
14	W	520 SW SIXTH AVE - SUITE 830	
	IDAHO POWER COMPANY	PORTLAND OR 97204	
15	RIC GALE	katherine@mcd-law.com	
IJ	VP - REGULATORY AFFAIRS		
	PO BOX 70	KIMBERLY PERRY	
16	BOISE ID 83707	520 SW SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 830	
	rgale@idahopower.com	PORTLAND OR 97204	
17	rgate@taatropatrontoom	kim@mcd-law.com	
•	BARTON L KLINE		
10	SENIOR ATTORNEY	LISA F RACKNER	
18	PO BOX 70	ATTORNEY	
	BOISE ID 83707-0070	520 SW SIXTH AVENUE STE 830	
19		PORTLAND OR 97204	
	bkline@idahopower.com	lisa@mcd-law.com	
20	MACHITCA ID MACENI	iisa@iiica-iaw.com	
20	MONICA B MOEN	w ⁻	
	ATTORNEY		
21	PO BOX 70	PACIFICORP	
	BOISE ID 83703	OREGON DOCKETS	
22	mmoen@idahopower.com	825 NE MULTNOMAH ST	
		STE 2000	
~~	LISA D NORDSTROM	PORTLAND OR 97232	
23	ATTORNEY	oregondockets@pacificorp.com	
	PO BOX 70	· ·	
24	BOISE ID 83703	NATALIE HOCKEN	
٠ -	Inordstrom@idahopower.com	825 NE MULTNOMAH	
25	·	SUITE 2000	
25	MICHAEL YOUNGBLOOD	PORTLAND OR 97232	
	SENIOR PRICING ANALYST	natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com	
26	PO BOX 70	• •	
	BOISE ID 83707		
	myoungblood@idahopower.com		
	, ourigotoon & tanito botton tooti.		

1

1	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC J JEFFREY DUDLEY	
2	121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1300 PORTLAND OR 97204	
3	jay.dudley@pgn.com	Aloma Lane
4		Legal Secretary
5		Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section
6		Regulated States to Dasmoso Stower
7	:	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

26